
 

 

 

 

 
 

News from the Nest 
December 15, 2022 

We need your Feedback! 
News from the Nest is getting a new look 

beginning in January 2022 and we need your 

feedback.  What are you finding helpful in the 

newsletter, is there something different you are 

looking for that we can provide?  
  

Please take a moment to complete this survey.  

Your time and feedback is valued and appreciated.  

 

Resources 
 

Relax and Unwind During the Holidays 
 

Collaboration during IEP meetings 
 

December Student Activity Chart 
 

Upcoming Webinars 
None at this time. 

 

Collaboration Corner 
No submissions this week. 

 

How can we help? 
Do you have a question or would you like more 

information on a topic related to special 

education?  Our department is here to support 

you.  Please complete this form and we can 

respond to you directly or if you would like to 

have us share your question and answer with the 
group, I would be happy to do so as well. 

 

 

 

 

 

 12/15… School Board Meeting  6-8:30 pm 

 

 Fun Friday: 12/16… Candy Cane Stripes 

              12/22 (THURSDAY)… Festive Holiday Wear 

 

 Friday 12/23….NO SCHOOL! 
 

What’s going on at Swallow? 

Contact Us 

 Holly Heard: Director of Spec. Ed and Spec Ed Teacher 

o heardh@swallowschool.org 

 Amanda Hanrahan: School Psychologist 

o hanrahana@swallowschool.org 

 Carla Frantl: Occupational Therapy 

o frantlc@swallowschool.org  

 Sarah Sarchet: Speech and Language Pathologist 

o sarchets@swallowschool.org 

 Lauren Simon: Spec. Ed Teacher 

o Simonl@swallowschool.org 

 Jeannette Snedden: Spec. Ed Teacher 

o sneddenj@swallowschool.org 

  

 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf7iSc4IgxLedCinUyydU0CPz-MAxDRqPmhqHBKqMlTsBvIAQ/viewform?usp=sf_link
Self-Care%20Regulation%20Infographic.pdf
Parents%20Guide%20to%20Effective%20Communication%20in%20IEP%20meetings.pdf
December%20Activity%20Chart.pdf
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